STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2015 No. 420

The Firefighters' Pension Scheme (Transitional and Consequential Provisions) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2015

Citation, commencement and effect

- **1.**—(1) These Regulations may be cited as the Firefighters' Pension Scheme (Transitional and Consequential Provisions) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2015.
- (2) These Regulations shall come into operation on 18th January 2016 and shall have effect from 1st April 2015.

Amendment of the Firefighters' Pension Scheme Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2015

2. The Firefighters' Pension Scheme Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2015(1) which establish the Firefighters' Pension Scheme 2015 shall be amended in accordance with Schedule 1.

Amendment of the New Firefighters' Pension Scheme Order (Northern Ireland) 2007

3. The Annex to the New Firefighters' Pension Scheme Order (Northern Ireland) 2007(**2**) shall be amended in accordance with Schedule 2.

Amendment of the Firefighters' Pension Scheme Order (Northern Ireland) 2007

4. The Annex to the Firefighters' Pension Scheme Order (Northern Ireland) 2007(**3**) shall be amended in accordance with Schedule 3.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of Health, Social Services and Public Safety on 17th December 2015.



Julie Thompson
A senior officer of the
Department of Health, Social Services and
Public Safety

⁽¹⁾ S.R. 2015 No. 78

⁽²⁾ S.R. 2007 No. 215, amended by S.R. 2008 No. 381, S.R. 2012 No. 162, S.R. 2013 No. 84 and No. 172, S.R. 2014 No. 57 and No. 168, and S.R. 2015 No. 9 and No. 10.

⁽³⁾ S.R. 2007 No. 144, amended by S.R 2008 No. 382, S.R. 2012 No. 161, S.R. 2013 No. 85, S.R. 2014 No. 56 and No. 169 and S.R. 2015 No.8 and No. 11.

The Department of Finance and Personnel consents to the foregoing Regulations. Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of Finance and Personnel on 17th December 2015.



Emer Morelli
A senior officer of the
Department of Finance and Personnel